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Government Printing Works
Notice submission deadlines

Government Printing Works has over the last few months implemented rules for completing and submitting the electronic 
Adobe Forms when you, the customer, submit your notice request.
In line with these business rules, GPW has revised the notice submission deadlines for all gazettes. Please refer to the GPW 
website www.gpwonline.co.za to familiarise yourself with the new deadlines.

cancellations
Cancellation of notice submissions are accepted by GPW according to the deadlines stated in the table above. 
Non-compliance to these deadlines will result in your request being failed. Please pay special attention to the different 
deadlines for each gazette.
Please note that any notices cancelled after the cancellation deadline will be published and charged at full cost.
Requests for cancellation must be sent by the original sender of the notice and must accompanied by the relevant notice 
reference number (N-) in the email body.

Amendments to notices

Customer inquiries

With effect from 01 October, GPW will not longer accept amendments to notices. The cancellation process will need to be 
followed and a new notice submitted thereafter for the next available publication date.

Many of our customers request immediate feedback/confirmation of notice placement in the gazette from our Contact Centre 
once they have submitted their notice – While GPW deems it one of their highest priorities and responsibilities to provide 
customers with this requested feedback and the best service at all times, we are only able to do so once we have started 
processing your notice submission. 
GPW has a 2-working day turnaround time for processing notices received according to the business rules and deadline 
submissions.
Please keep this in mind when making inquiries about your notice submission at the Contact Centre.

GPW reminds you that all notice submissions MUST be submitted with an accompanying proof of payment (PoP) or purchase 
order (PO). If any PoP’s or PO’s are received without a notice submission, it will be failed and your notice will not be 
processed.
When submitting your notice request to submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za, please ensure that a purchase order (GPW Account 
customer) or proof of payment (non-GPW Account customer) is included with your notice submission. All documentation 
relating to the notice submission must be in a single email.
A reminder that documents must be attached separately in your email to GPW. (In other words, your email should have an 
Adobe Form plus proof of payment/purchase order – 2 separate attachments – where notice content is applicable, it should 
also be a 3rd separate attachment).

Proof of payments

Reminder of the GPW BUSINESS RULES
 Single notice, single email – with proof of payment or purchase order.
 All documents must be attached separately in your email to GPW. 
 1 notice = 1 form, i.e. each notice must be on a separate form
 Please submit your notice ONLY ONCE.
 Requests for information, quotations and inquiries must be sent to the Contact Centre ONLY.
 The notice information that you send us on the form is what we publish. Please do not put any instructions in the 

email body.
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DISCLAIMER:
Government Printing Works reserves the right to apply the 25% discount to all Legal and 
Liquor notices that comply with the business rules for notice submissions for publication  
in gazettes.

National, Provincial, Road Carrier Permits and Tender notices will pay the price as 
published in the Government Gazettes.

For any information, please contact the eGazette Contact Centre on 012-748 6200 or  
email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za
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No.... January 2015

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

PROVINCIAL NOTICES

by the

MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR THE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

DETERMINATION OF FEES IN TERMS OF THE EASTERN CAPE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT, 1999

(ACT NO 3 OF 1999)

I, Weziwe Tikana , Member of the Executive Council responsible for Transport, Safety and Liaison

acting in terms of Section 25 (1) (g) and (h) of the Eastern Cape Road Traffic Act, 1999 (Act No 3 of

1999) read with Cabinet resolution as per Minute No 30 item 10.2 dated 06 July 2005 make the
Regulations regarding the fees to be paid for the registration and licensing of motor vehicles as set out

in the schedules below and hereby repeal Schedule 2 (Table 2: Motor Vehicle Registration and
Licensing Fees), as prescribed by Provincial Gazette No 3100 dated 2 January 2014.

MEC WEZIWE TIKANA

TRANSPORT, SAFETY AND LIAISON
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1. Amendment of the Regulations

Schedule 2 (Table 2: Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees) is substituted by the following

Schedule:

Schedule 2: Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees

Item Description Fee

1 Motor Vehicle registration R 120

2 Motor Vehicle Licence Fees

2.1 A motor cycle or motor tricycle other than a

motor vehicle referred to in item 3 of this

schedule

R 192

3 Agency Fees for Registering Authorities. 19%

2
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.2 A motor vehicle other than a
motor vehicle referred to in
items 2.1,
2 .3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 264
251 - 500 R 300
501 - 750 R 306
751 1000 R 348
1001 - 1250 R 438
1251 - 1500 R 546
1501 - 1750 R 642
1751 - 2000 R 708
2001 - 2250 R 930
2251 - 2500 R 1 116
2501 - 2750 R 1 260
2751 - 3000 R 1 296
3001 - 3250 R 1 608
3251 - 3500 R 1 896
3501 - 3750 R 2 094
3751 - 4000 R 2 310
4001 - 4250 R 2 562
4251 - 4500 R 2 808
4501 - 4750 R 3 024
4751 - 5000 R 3 276
5001 - 5250 R 5 082

5251 - 5500 R 5 490
5501 - 5750 R 5 964
5751 - 6000 R 6 018
6001 - 6250 R 6 546
6251 - 6500 R 7 104
6501 - 6750 R 7 824
6751 - 7000 R 8 250
7001 - 7250 R 9 132
7251 - 7500 R 9 414
7501 - 8000 R 9 990
8001 - 8500 R 10 992
8501 - 9000 R 12 714
9001 - 9500 R 13 722
9501 - 10000 R 14 802
10001 - 10500 R 18 288
10501 - 11000 R 20 034
11001 - 11500 R 21 882
11501 - 12000 R 23 706

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12
000 kilograms: R 2 112

3
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.3 A trailer, other than a semi-
trailer, used by the owner
thereof solely for own farming
other than for the conveyance
of goods on a public road,
other than a motor vehicle
referred to in items 2.1,
2 .2,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 90

251 - 500 R 90

501 - 750 R 90

751 - 1000 R 90

1001 - 1250 R 90

1251 - 1500 R 90

1501 1750 R 90

1751 2000 R 90

2001 - 2250 R 90

2251 - 2500 R 90

2501 - 2750 R 90

2751 - 3000 R 90

3001 - 3250 R 90

3251 - 3500 R 90

3501 - 3750 R 90

3751 - 4000 R 90

4001 - 4250 R 90

4251 - 4500 R 90

4501 - 4750 R 90

4751 - 5000 R 90

5001 - 5250 R 90

5251 - 5500 R 90

5501 - 5750 R 90

5751 - 6000 R 90

6001 - 6250 R 90

6251 - 6500 R 90

6501 - 6750 R 90

6751 - 7000 R 90

7001 - 7250 R 90

7251 - 7500 R 90

7501 - 8000 R 90

8001 - 8500 R 90

8501 - 9000 R 90

9001 - 9500 R 90

9501 - 10000 R 90

10001 - 10500 R 90

10501 - 11000 R 90

11001 - 11500 R 90

11501 - 12000 R 90

4
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.4 A breakdown vehicle other
than a motor vehicle referred
to in items 2.1,
2 .2,2.3,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 264
251 - 500 R 300
501 - 750 R 306
751 - 1000 R 348
1001 - 1250 R 438
1251 - 1500 R 546
1501 - 1750 R 642
1751 - 2000 R 708
2001 - 2250 R 930
2251 - 2500 R 1 116
2501 - 2750 R 1 260
2751 - 3000 R 1 296
3001 - 3250 R 1 608
3251 - 3500 R 1 896
3501 - 3750 R 2 094
3751 - 4000 R 2 310
4001 - 4250 R 2 562
4251 - 4500 R 2 808
4501 - 4750 R 3 024
4751 - 5000 R 3 276
5001. - 5250 R 5 082
5251. - 5500 R 5 490
5501 - 5750 R 5 964
5751 - 6000 R 6 018
6001 - 6250 R 6 546
6251 - 6500 R 7 104
6501 - 6750 R 7 824
6751 - 7000 R 8 250
7001 - 7250 R 9 132
7251 - 7500 R 9 414
7501 - 8000 R 9 990
8001 - 8500 R 10 992
8501 - 9000 R 12 714
9001 - 9500 R 13 722
9501 - 10000 R 14 802
10001 - 10500 R 18 288
10501 - 11000 R 20 034
11001 - 11500 R 21 882
11501 - 12000 R 23 706

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12
000 kilograms: R 2 112

5
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Item Description Tare Fee
2.5 A truck tractor, used by the

owner thereof for general
farming activities, other than
for the conveyance of goods
for reward on a public road,
other than a motor vehicle
referred to in items 2.1,
2 .2,2.3,2.4,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 264
251 - 500 R 300
501 750 R 306
751 - 1000 R 348
1001 - 1250 R 438
1251 - 1500 R 546
1501 - 1750 R 642
1751 2000 R 708
2001 - 2250 R 930
2251 - 2500 R 1 116
2501 - 2750 R 1 260
2751 - 3000 R 1 296
3001 - 3250 R 1 608
3251 - 3500 R 1 896
3501 - 3750 R 2 094
3751 - 4000 R 2 310
4001 - 4250 R 2 562
4251 - 4500 R 2 808
4501 - 4750 R 3 024
4751 - 5000 R 3 276
5001 - 5250 R

5251 - 5500 R 5 490
5501 - 5750 R 5 964
5751 - 6000 R 6 018
6001 - 6250 R 6 546
6251 - 6500 R 7 104
6501 - 6750 R 7 824
6751 - 7000 R 8 250
7001 - 7250 R 9 132
7251 - 7500 R 9 414
7501 - 8000 R 9 990
8001 - 8500 R 10 992
8501 - 9000 R 12 714
9001 - 9500 R 13 722
9501 - 10000 R 14 802
10001 - 10500 R 18 288
10501 - 11000 R 20 034
11001 - 11500 R 21 882
11501 - 12000 R 23 706

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12
000 kilograms: R 2 112

6
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.6 A truck -tractor, other than a
truck -tractor referred to in
item 2.5, used by the owner
thereof solely for his own
farming activities, other than
for the conveyance of goods
for reward on a public road,
other than a motor vehicle
referred to in items 2.1, 2.2,
2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9,
2.10 or 3 of this Schedule,
with a tare of:

0 - 250 R 264
251 - 500 R 300
501 750 R 306
751 1000 R 348
1001 - 1250 R 438
1251 - 1500 R 546
1501 - 1750 R 642
1751 - 2000 R 708

2001 - 2250 R 930
2251 - 2500 R 1 116
2501 - 2750 R 1 260
2751 - 3000 R 1 296
3001 - 3250 R 1 608
3251 - 3500 R 1 896
3501 - 3750 R 2 094
3751 - 4000 R 2 310
4001 - 4250 R 2 562
4251 - 4500 R 2 808
4501 - 4750 R 3 024
4751 - 5000 R 3 276
5001 - R 5 082
5251 - 5500 R 5 490
5501 - 5750 R 5 964
5751 - 6000 R 6 018
6001 - 6250 R 6 546
6251 - 6500 R 7 104
6501 - 6750 R 7 824
6751 - 7000 R 8 250
7001 - 7250 R 9132
7251 - 7500 R 9 414
7501 - 8000 R 9 990
8001 - 8500 R 10 992
8501 - 9000 R 12 714
9001 - 9500 R 13 722
9501 - 10000 R 14 802
10001 - 10500 R 18 288
10501 - 11000 R 20 034
11001 - 11500 R 21 882
11501 - 12000 R 23 706

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12
000 kilograms: R 2 112

7
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Item Description Tare Fee
2.7 A trailer, other than a motor

vehicle referred to in items
2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6,
2.8, 2.9, 2.10 or 3 of this
Schedule, with a tare of-

0 - 250 R 174
251 - 500 R

_
240

501 750 R 300
751 1000 R 360
1001 - 1250 R 462
1251 - 1500 R 594
1501 - 1750 R 696
1751 - 2000 R 828
2001 - 2250 R 1 002
2251 - 2500 R 1 146
2501 - 2750 R 1 332
2751 - 3000 R 1 482
3001 - 3250 R 3 066
3251 - 3500 R 3 126
3501 - 3750 R 3 738
3751 - 4000 R 4 062
4001 - 4250 R 4 488
4251 - 4500 R 4 818
4501 - 4750 R 5 226
4751 - 5000 R 5 646
5001 - 5250 R 6 204
5251 - 5500 R 6 570
5501 - 5750 R 7 056
5751 - 6000 R 7 548
6001 - 6250 R 8 100
6251 - 6500 R 8 628
6501 - 6750 R 9 150
6751 - 7000 R 9 672
7001 - 7250 R 10 200
7251 - 7500 R 10 818
7501 - 8000 R 11 916
8001 - 8500 R 13 068
8501 - 9000 R 14 862
9001 - 9500 R 16 356
9501 - 10000 R 17 904
10001 - 10500 R 19 812
10501 - 11000 R 21 720
11001 - 11500 R 23 694
11501 - 12000 R 25 680

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12
000 kilograms: R 2 112

8
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Item Description Fee

Section of
Act /Regulation

2.8 A Caravan, other than a self -propelled
caravan or a motor vehicle referred to in the
items 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.7, 2.9, 2.10 or 3
of this schedule.

R 312 Reg 24

9
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Item Description Tare Fee
2.9 A tractor which is operated

on a public road, other than a
motor vehicle referred to in
items 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5,
2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.10 or 3 of this
Schedule, with a tare of-

0 - 250 R 174
251 - 500 R 174
501 750 R 174
751 - 1000 R 174
1001 - 1250 R 174
1251 - 1500 R 240
1501 - 1750 R 240
1751 - 2000 R 240
2001 - 2250 R 240
2251 - 2500 R 276
2501 - 2750 R 276
2751 - 3000 R 276
3001 - 3250 R 288
3251 - 3500 R 288
3501 - 3750 R 288
3751 - 4000 R 336
4001 - 4250 R 336
4251 - 4500 R 336
4501 - 4750 R 372
4751 - 5000 R 372
5001 - 5250 R 372
5251 - 5500 R 402
5501 - 5750 R 402
5751 - 6000 R 402
6001 - 6250 R 432
6251 - 6500 R 432
6501 - 6750 R 432
6751 - 7000 R 468
7001 - 7250 R 468
7251 - 7500 R 468
7501 - 8000 R 522
8001 - 8500 R 522
8501 - 9000 R 522
9001 - 9500

_ R 570
9501 - 10000 R 570
10001 - 10500 R 570
10501 - 11000 R 618
11001 - 11500 R 618
11501 - 12000 R 618

10
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.10 A trailer, other than a motor
vehicle referred to in items
2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6,
2.8, 2.9 or 3 of this Schedule,
with a tare of-

0 - 250 R 174
251 - 500 R 240

501 750 R 300
751 - 1000 R 360

1001 - 1250 R 462
1251 - 1500 R 594

1501 - 1750 R 696
1751 - 2000 R 828
2001 - 2250 R 1 002

2251 - 2500 R 1 146
2501 - 2750 R 1 332

2751 - 3000 R 1 482

3001 - 3250 R 3 066
3251 - 3500 R 3 126
3501 - 3750 R 3 738
3751 - 4000 R 4 062
4001 - 4250 R 4 488
4251 - 4500 R 4 818
4501 - 4750 R 5 226
4751 - 5000 R 5 646
5001 - 5250 R 6 204
5251 - 5500 R 6 570
5501 - 5750 R 7 056
5751 - 6000 R 7 548
6001 - 6250 R 8 100
6251 - 6500 R 8 628
6501 - 6750 R 9 150
6751 - 7000 R 9 672
7001 - 7250 R 10 200
7251 - 7500 R 10 818
7501 - 8000 R 11 916

8001 - 8500 R 13 068
8501 - 9000 R 14 862

9001 - 9500 R 16 356
9501 - 10000 R 17 904
10001 - 10500 R 19 812
10501 - 11000 R 21 720
11001 - 11500 R 23 694
11501 - 12000 R 25 680

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12
000 kilograms:

R 2 112
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Item Description Fee

3 Licence fees for specially classified vehicles R 120

2. Short title and commencement

These regulations shall come into operation on 01 November 2015.

12
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IMPORTANT
I mfarmai,o-w

from Government Printing Works
Dear Valued Customers,

Government Printing Works has implemented rules for completing and submitting the electronic Adobe Forms
when you, the customer, submits your notice request.

Please take note of these guidelines when completing your form.

GPW Business Rules

1. No hand written notices will be accepted for processing, this includes Adobe
forms which have been completed by hand.

,-..,.

2. Notices can only be submitted in Adobe electronic form format to the email submission
address submit.egazette @gpw.gov.za. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic
form that are submitted to this mailbox will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where the Z95
or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

3. Notices brought into GPW by "walk -in" customers on electronic media can only be submitted in Adobe
electronic form format. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic form that are
submitted by the customer on electronic media will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where
the Z95 or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

4. All customers who walk in to GPW that wish to submit a notice that is not on an electronic Adobe form will be
routed to the Contact Centre where the customer will be taken through the completion of the form by a GPW
representative. Where a customer walks into GPW with a stack of hard copy notices delivered by a
messenger on behalf of a newspaper the messenger must be referred back to the sender as the submission
does not adhere to the submission rules.

5. All notice submissions that do not comply with point 2 will be charged full price for the notice submission.

6. The current cut -off of all Gazette's remains unchanged for all channels. (Refer to the GPW website for
submission deadlines - www.gpwonline.co.za)

7. Incorrectly completed forms and notices submitted in the wrong format will be rejected to the customer
to be corrected and resubmitted. Assistance will be available through the Contact Centre should help be
required when completing the forms. (012 -748 6200 or email info.egazette @gpw.gov.za)

8. All re- submissions by customers will be subject to the above cut -off times.

9. All submissions and re- submissions that miss the cut -off will be rejected to the customer to be submitted with
a new publication date.

10. Information on forms will be taken as the primary source of the notice to be published. Any instructions that
are on the email body or covering letter that contradicts the notice form content will be ignored.

You are therefore advised that effective from Monday, 18 May 2015 should you not comply with our new rules
of engagement, all notice requests will be rejected by our new system.

Furthermore, the fax number 012- 748 6030 will also be discontinued from this date and customers will only be
able to submit notice requests through the email address submit.egazette @gpw.gov.za.

government
printing
Department.
Government Frilling Works
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